
    

»

ve

THE
    NRTA 3 ATS op 3

POST, FRIDAY, JUNE 9,1939

  

  

 

 

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

 

SHERIFF'S SALE

FRIDAY, June 16, 1939, AT 10 A. M..
By virtue of a writ of Alias Fi Fa

No. 81, July Term, 1939, issued out

of the Court of Common pleas of
Luzerne County, to me directed,
there will be exposed to public sale
by vendue to the highest and best
bidders, for cash, in Court Room No.
1, Court House, in the City of
Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pa.,
on Friday, the 16th day of June,
1939, at 10 o’clock in the forenoon
of the said day, all the right, title
and interest of the defendant in
and to the following described lot,
piece or parcel of land, vizi—

ALL that plot or certain piece of
land in Township of Exeter, County

of Luzerne and State of Pennsyl-

vania, bounded and described as

follows:

BEGINNING at a stake and stones

corner on the Westerly bank of the

Susquehanna River and the North-

erly bank of a drainage ditch;
thence South sixty-two (62) de-

grees West seven hundred fifty-sev-
en (757) feet passing through a
large Elm on the Westerly side of
the State Highway Route No. 309,
to a stake and stones corner at the
intersection of a stone wall with a
wire fence; thence South seventy-
six (76) degrees fifty-one (51) min-
utes West twelve hundred twelve
and twenty hundredths (1212.20)
feet to a stone wall corner; thence
South thirteen (13) degrees twenty-
nine (29) minutes West four hun-
dred six and five tenths (406.5) feet
to a stone wall corner in line of
lands now or formerly owned by
Elisha A. Coray; thence along the
same North sixty-four (64) degrees
fifty-four (54) minutes West fifteen
hundred fifty-four (1554) feet to a
stake and stones corner; thence
North twenty-one (21) degrees East
one hundred sixty-three (163) feet
to a Wild Cherry tree corner in line
of lands now or formerly owned
by Irwin Miller and Charles G.
Lewis; thence North twenty-one
(21) degrees fifty-nine (59) minutes
East ‘eleven hundred seventy-five
(1175) feet to a stake and stones
corner in a stone wall; thence along
the stone wall North eighty-two
(82) degrees fifty-five (55) minutes
West five hundred sixty-six (566)
feet to a stone wall corner; thence
along the stone wall North sixteen
(16) degrees eight (8) minutes East
four hundred seventy-six (476) feet
to a corner; thence along a stone
row North four (4) degrees nine
(9) minutes West two hundred eight
and fifty-nine hundredthrs (208.59)
feet to a corner; thence along a
stone row North eight (8) degrees
eleven (11) minutes East three
hundred forty-two and twenty hun-
dredths (342.20) feet to a stake and
stones corner; thence through the
woods and along the remains of an
old rail fence South seventy-nine
(79) degrees East seven hundred
sixty (760) feet to a corner in the
center of the Township Road lead-
ing from State Highway Route No.
309 to the Village of Orange; thence
along the center of said Township
Road the following courses and dis-
tances: South eighty-seven (87)
degrees East seven hundred twenty-
six (726) feet; thence South seven-
ty-seven (77) degrees East two
hundred sixty-eight and fifty hun-
dredths (268.50) feet; thence South
sixty-eight (68) degrees ten (10)
minutes East two hundred eighteen
and ninety hundredths (218.90)
feet; thence along lands of Lottie
D. Peck South ten (10) degrees
West one hundred seventy (170)
feet more or less to a corner in a
stone wall; thence South sixty-nine
(69) degrees ten (10) minutes East
four hundred twenty-three and
twenty-eight hundredths (423.28)
feet to a stake corner; thence South
nine (9) degrees four (4) minutes
East five hundred six and seventy-
three hundredths (506.73) feet to
an iron pin corner; thence- North
seventy-five (75) degrees five (5)
minutes East six hundred ninety-
four and ninety-six hundredths
(694.96) feet to a stake corner on
the Westerly bank of the Susque-
hanna River; thence on and along
the Westerly side of the Susque-
hanna River Southerly one thou-
sand ‘and four (1004) feet more or
less to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one hundred forty-
four and twenty-six one hundredths
(144.26) acres more or less and be-
ing Parcel No. 1 on the map at-
tached to and made a part hereof.

BEING improved with a single
two story frame building, a frame
barn, and concrete block fruit stor-
age cellar.

Seized and taken into execution
at the suit of Ladies Pennsylvania
Slovak Roman and Greek Catholic
Union vs. Henry German, Jr.

WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

Peter P. Jurchak, Att'y.
 

SHERIFF'S SALE

Sheriff’s Sale, Friday, June 23,
1939, at 10:00 A. M., at Sheriff Sales
Room, Court House, Wilkes-Barre,
Pa., upon execution from Court of
Common Pleas of Luzerne County,
Pennsylvania.

Property of John Yamielcoski,
situate at Pond Hill Road, Mocan-
aqua, Conyngham Township, Lu-
zerne County ,Pa., being a two-story
frame double dwelling house, the lot
having a frontage of 60 feet and a
depth of 155 feet. Being premises
conveyed to John Yamielcoski by
deed dated March 11, 1921, and re-
corded in Deed Rank 544. page 404.

WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sherif.
Stephen Teller, Attorney.
 

SHERIFF'S SALE

Friday, June 16, 1939, at 10
o'clock A. M., Court Room No. 1,
Court House, Wilkes-Barre, Pa., on
execution from Court of Common
"Pleas of Luzerne County, Pa., real
estate of Charles Bogutzki located
at Back Road and Warsaw St.,
Swoyersville, Luzerne County, Pa.,
being 65 feet in front and 175 feet
in depth, more particularly described
in Deed Book 728 at page 383, in
the Recorder of Deeds office of Lu-
zerne County. Improved with two-
story frame dwelling house and oth-
er outbuildings. Taken in execution
on mortgage of Walter J. Piszezek
Est. Joseph P. Olexy, Atty.
WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

SHERIFF'S SALE
By virtue of a writ of Fieri Facias,

No. 28, July Term, 1939, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of
Luzerne County, I will expose for
public sale for cash at Court Room
No. 1, Court House, Wilkes-Barre,
Pa., on the 16th day of June, 1939,
at 10:00 A. M., E. S. T., to be sold
to the highest bidder, the following
described Real Estate:
THE FIRST THEREOF: A lot in

Ashley Borough, Luzerne County,
Pa., the property of Albert J. Bris-
tol and Margaret Bristol, his wife.

Beginning at a point on West
Hartford Street, corner of land of
the Central Railroad of New Jersey,
thence North 41 degrees 30 minutes
East 209.23 feet to a corner, thence
South 48 degrees 30 minutes East,
60 feet more or less to land of
Henry Derolf, thence South 41 de-
grees 30 minutes West 199 feet to
West Hartford Street aforesaid, and
thence North 57 degrees 30 minutes
West 60 feet more or less, to the
place of beginning. Excepting and
reserving all coal and other min-
erals to the same extent as the same
are excepted and reserved in former
deeds in the line of title.
Improved with a frame two-story

dwelling house, outbuildings, fruit
trees and other improvements
thereon; and known as No. 148
West Hartford Street, Ashley, Pa.

THE SECOND THEREOF: A lot in
Ashley Borough, Luzerne County,
Pa., the property of Hugh Bristol
and Mabel Bristol, his wife.

Beginning at a point on Hartford
Street; Thence North 41 degrees 30
minutes East 177 feet to point in
line with a stone wall in rear of
land of E. L. Diffendefer; thence
North 48 degrees 30 minutes West
50 feet to a corner, thence South 41
degrees 30 minutes West 177 feet
to Hartford Street, and thence
South 57 degrees 30 minutes East
55 feet to the place of beginning.

Excepting and reserving all coal
and other minerals to the same ex-
tent as the same are excepted and
reserved in former deeds in the
line of title.

Improved with a two story frame
dwelling house, outbuildings, fruit
trees and other improvements there-
on, and known as No. 140 West
Hartford Street, Ashley, Pa.

WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

George L. Fenner, Attorney.

 

SHERIFF'S SALE
FRIDAY, June 16, 1939, AT 10 A. M.
By virtue of a writ of Levari Fa-

cias-sur Mortgage No. 49, July Term,
1939, issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Luzerne County,
to me directed, there will ‘be ex-
posed to public sale by vendue to
the highest and best bidders, for
cash, in Court Room No. 1, Court
House, in the City of Wilkes-Barre,
Luzerne County, Pa., on Friday, the
16th day of June, 1939, at 10
o'clock in the forenoon of the said
day, all the right, title and interest
of the defendant in and to the fol-
lowing described lot, piece or par-
cel of land, viz:—

All that certain piece of land, to-
gether with the buildings and im-
provements thereon, situate in the
Fifth Ward of the City of Wilkes-
Barre, Luzerne County, Pa., and
bounded and described as follows,
to wit: Beginning at a point on the
northeasterly side of Public Square,
said point being in the dividing line
between the land herein described
and land now or formerly of Kate
P. Dickson; thence along land now
or formerly of Kate P. Dickson,
South 79 degrees 30 minutes East
133 feet to Butler Lane; thence
along Butler Lane North 34 degrees
43 minutes West 59.6 feet to the
line of land belonging to the Estate
of Ruth B. Hillard; thence along
said Hillard land North 78 degrees
34 minutes West 90.5 feet to Public
Square; and thence along Public
Square South 11 degrees 30 min-
utes West 43.6 feet to the place of
beginning. Being the premises
known as Nos. 50-52 Public Square
and being the same premises which
Harold D. Deemer ,et al., conveyed
to Paul J. Conlon and Peter A. Con-
lon by deed, dated March 29, 1924,
and duly recorded in the office of
the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Luzerne County in Deed Book No.
605, page 26. The aforesaid de-
scribed premises became vested in
the John Conlon Coal Company,

\ subject to the mortgage of the here-
inafter recited Trustee, and the
said John Conlon Coal Company is
joined as terre tenant in these pro-
ceedings by reason of the aforesaid
conveyance.

Improved with a three story brick
building and other additions thereto.

Seized and taken into execution
at the suit of The Wyoming Na-
tional Bank of Wilkes-Barre, Pa.,
trustee, successor to Union Savings
Bank & Trust Company of Wilkes-
Barre, Pa., trustee vs. Paul J. Con-
lon, Peter A. Conlon, defendants—
John Conlon Coal Company, terre
tennant, and will be sold by

WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.
Lawrence B. Jones and 7
Neil Chrisman, Attys.
 

SHERIFF'S SALE
By virtue of a writ of Fieri Facias

No. 116, July Term, 1939, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of
Luzerne County, I will expose ¢o
public sale for cash, at Court Room
No. 1, Court House, Wilkes-Barre,
Pa.,, on Friday, June 23, 1939, at
10:00 A. M., E. S. T., to be sold to
the highest bidder thé following
piece of real estate: All the surface
only of that certain piece of land
situate in the Township of Plains,
Luzerne County, Pa., being a lot
approximately 25 feet wide, fronting
on Mercer Street, by 126 feet in
depth to an alley, being lot No. 175
in plot of lots of John Welles Hol-
lenback, recorded in Luzerne Coun-
ty Map Book No. 2, page 19. Im-
proved with a two story frame
dwelling and known as No. 54 Mer-
cer Street, Plains, Pa.

Sold on execution at suit of In-
dustrial Loan Corporation of Wilkes-
Barre vs. Gyorgy Morvaji and Anna
Morvaji. WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

) Gearge L. Fenner, Attorney.

}

SHERIFF'S SALE

FRIDAY, JUNE 28, 1939, at 10 A. M.
By virtue of a writ of Pluries Fi

Fa No. 82, July Term, 1939, issued
out of the Court of Common Pleas
of Luzerne County, to me directed,
there will be exposed to public sale
by vendue to the highest and best
bidder, for cash, in Court Room No.
1, Court House, in the City of
Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pa.,
on Friday, the 23rd day of June,
1939, at 10 o’clock in the forenoon
of the said day, all the right, title
and interest of the defendants in
and to the following described lots,
pieces or parcels of land, vizi—
ALL THOSE certain pieces or par-

cels of land lying and being in the
Township of Lehman, County of Lu-
zerne and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows: |

THE FIRST THEREOF: Beginning
at a post corner in line of land now
or late of Solomon Ide, Deceased,
and a corner of land now or lateof
Jay C. Majer; thence along land of
said Majer North 34 degrees West
14.8 perches to a point in the public
road leading from Idetown to Dal-
las; thence along said public road
South 50 degrees 45 minutes East
21.38 perches to a corner of land
now or late of Clarence Spencer in
said public road; thence South 56
degrees West 15.38 perches to the
place of beginning. Containing 114

\| square perches of land, be the same
more or less.

THE SECOND THEREOF: Begin-
ning at a corner of land now or late
of the grantor in line of land of Sol-
omon Ide, Deceased; thence North
45 degrees West 23 perches along
land now or late of the grantor to
a point in the public road leading
from Harvey's Lake to Dallas;
thence along said public road South
80 degrees 45 minutes East 11.66
perches to a point in said public
road; thence South 34 degrees East
15 perches to a corner in line of
land of Solomon Ide, Deceased,
aforesaid; thence along said Ide land
South 56 degrees West 8.43 perches
to place of beginning. Containing 1
acre.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING

from the above described parcels of
land, two portions, one of which
was convbeyed to M. Louella Gosart
by deed dated May 25, 1929, record-
ed in Deed Book 683 at page 546;
the other having been conveyed to
Willard F. Gossart, by deed dated
May 25, 1929, and recorded in Deed
Book 683, page 546.
BEING improved with a bungalow

dwelling house and outbuilding.
SEIZED and taken into execution

at the suit of Helen Yarish, now
assigned to the Ladies’ Pennsylvania
Slovak Roman and Green Catholic
Union vs. Jacob G. Gosart, Jr., and
Josephine Gosart, his wife, and will
be sold by
WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

Petér P. Jurchak, Atty.
 

SHERIFF'S SALE
By virtue of writ of fieri facias is-

sued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Luzerne County, I will ex~
pose to public sale for cash, at Court
Room No. 1, Court House, Wilkes-
Barre, Pa., on Friday, June 16, 1939,
at 10 A. M,, E. S. T., to be sold to
the highest bidder, the following de-
scribed real estate:

All the right, title and interest in
and to all those burial plots stand-
ing in the name of Henry German,
Jr., in the records of the Denison
Cemetery Association, lecated in
Denison Cemetery, Swoyersville Bor-
ough, Luzerne County, Pa., lots Nos.
100, 101, 107 to 111, inclusive, in
section 11, each lot being of size
20x20 feet; west 14 only of lot No.
40, lots 56, 72, 73, 83, 89, 90, 101,
102, 103, 104, 108, in section 15,
each lot being of size 20x20 feet;
lots Nos. 32, 41, 48, 49, 57, 64, 65,
72, 73, 79, 80, 81, 89, 95 to 102,
inclusive, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110,
111, 112, 120 in section 16, each
lot being of size 20x20 feet.
BEING the same lots or pieces of

ground in the Cemetery of the Den-
ison Cemetery Association of Wilkes-
Barre conveyed to Henry German,
Jr., by deed dated October 27, 1927,

recorded in Luzerne County Deed
Book 664 page 490, subject to all
the conditions, stipulations and res-
ervations in said deed contained,
with notice to the Denison Ceme-
tery Association and First National
Bank of Kingston, Pa.
TAKEN into execution and sold at

the suit of Edward G. Chapin, trad-
ing as Chapin Lumber Company
against Henry German, Jr.
WILLIAM R, THOMAS. Sheriff.

George L. Fenner, Attorney.

SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of a writ of Fieri Facias
No. 114, July Term, 1939, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of
Luzerne County, I will expose to
public sale for cash, at Court Room
No. 1, Court House, Wilkes-Barre,
Pa., on Friday, June 23, 1939, at
10:00 A. M.,, E. S. T., to be sold to
the highest bidder, all that cer-
tain lot of land situate in the
Township of Dallas, Luzerne Coun-
ty, Pennsylvania, being 25 feet
wide, fronting on Harris Street, and
150 feet.in depth; being Lot No. 108
on plot of lots known as “Maple
Wood Heights,” recorded in Luzerne
Map Book No. 2, page 173, more
particularly described in deed to
Henry P. Randall et al, recorded
in D. B. 667 at page 13. Improved
[with a single story frame dwelling
and sold at suit of Ind. Loan Corp.
of Wilkes-Barre vs. Henry P. Ran-
dall and Virginia P. Randall, his
wife, defendants, and Ellen J.
Thompson, terre tenant.
WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

George L. Fenner, Attorney.

 

 

SHERIFF'S SALE
10 o'clock A. M., Friday, 23rd

June, 1939, Court Room No. 1, Court
House, Wilkes-Barre, Pa., execution
from Court of Common Pleas of
Luzerne County, Pa., real estate of
Hugh MacDonald, Sarah MacDonald,
Edward E. Fargus, Mary Irene Far-
gus, Mary MacDonald Jones, Mary
Irene Jones, 40 feet wide on South-
westerly side of Academy Street in
Borough of Plymouth, Luzerne
County, Pa. and 119.4 feet deep,
improved with a two-story frame
dwelling house, No. 35 Academy
Street.
WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff. G. J. Clark, Attorney.

SHERIFF'S SALE

FRIDAY, JUNE 23, 1939, at 10 A. M.
By virtue of a writ of Pluries Fi

Fa No. 118, July Term, 1939, issued
out of the Court of Common Pleas
of Luzerne County, tome directed,
there will be exposed to public sale
by vendue to the highest and best
bidder, for cash, in Court Room No.
1, Court House, in the City of
Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pa.,
on Friday, the 23rd day of June,
1939, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon
of the said day, all the right, title
and interest of the defendants in
and to the following described lots,
pieces or parcels of land, viz:i—

ALL THOSE certain pieces or par-
cels of land situate in Dallas Town-
ship, on the plot of lots known as
Goss Manor as recorded in Luzerne
County in Map Book, No. 2, Page
334, more particularly described as
follows: :

ALL those lots situate in Section
“A” on said plot known as Goss
Manor, being lots numbers:
36—With notice'\to Geo. Dailey.
40-41—With notice to Ambrose

Rutz.
44—With notice to J. J. Kinney

and Mary A. Kinney.
Sexrwih notice to Anne Woren-

ecki.
103—With notice to Catherine
Price.
104—With notice to Harry Blight.

: J20-With notice to Harold Sut-
iff.
146-147—With notice to George

Vogt.
174—With notice to Anna Price.
177—With notice to May B. Ram-

say, now Mrs. Jessie Williams.
178-179—With notice to Samuel,

Wynn.
182—With notice to Enoch Dyk-

ins.
187—With notice to Bella Mec-

Carrick.
188—With

Watkins.
ALSO Lot No. 83, Section “D,”

with notice to Louis Filar.
Seized and taken into execution

at the suit of Paul R. Selecky, trus-
tee, assignee of Asa K. DeWitt, Asa
S. Keeler and Eugenia S. Keeler,
mortgage vs. Spencer E. Arnold-

notice to Edward

Leslie A. Steele, with notice to the |
above named terre tenants, and
will be sold by
WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

Peter P. Jurchak, Atty.

 

SHERIFF'S SALE
As directed by Fi. fa. No. 121,

July Term, 1939, I will expose to
public sale, Friday, June 23, 1939,
at 10:00 o'clock a. m. in Court Room
No. 1, Court House, Wilkes-Barre,
Pa., the real estate of Simon Katyl
and Mary Katyl, his wife, situate
at 318 E. Northampton Street,
Wilkes-Barre City, Luzerne County,
Pa., being 45 feet in width along
said E. Northampton Street and
about 209 feet deep; and being the
same premises as more particularly
described in the deed of Steven
Ungvarsky to Simon Katyl, et ux.,
dated August 22, 1924, and duly re-
corded in the Recorders’ Office in
Luzerne County in Deed Book No.
611, page 117, excepting and reserv-
ing from said parcel that portion as
described in Deed Book No. 637,
page 553. Improved with a two-
family frame dwelling.
WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

J. S. Russin, Attorney.
 

SHERIFF'S SALE
By virtue of a writ of Fieri Facias

issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Luzerne County, I will ex-
pose for public sale for cash at
Court Room No. 1, Court House,
Wilkes-Barre, Pa., on the 23rd day
of June, 1939, at 10:00 A. M,, E. S.
T., to be sold to the highest bidder,
all the surface of that certain tract
of land situate in Ashley Borough,
Luzerne County, Pa., being 26.8 feet
along Carey Street by 148 feet in
depth to an alley; being part of lot
No. 2% of the J. A. Carey plot of
lots in said Borough, recorded in
Luzerne County Map Book No. 1,
pages 58-59, improved with frame
dwelling and known as No. 13 Carey
Street.
sold at the suit of Jessie B. Fenner
against John Cimko and Mary
Cimko.
WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

George L. Fenner, Attorney.
 

SHERIFF'S SALE
Friday, June 23, 1939, at 10 A. M.
As directed by Fi. Fa., No. 96

July Term, 1939, there will be ex-
posed for public sale to the highest
bidder for cash, at the above time,
in the Court Room No. 1, in the
Court House, all right, title and in-
terest of the defendants in land in
the Township of Hanover as follows:

Property of John and Josephine
Zukoski in Hanover Township,
County of Luzerne and State of
Pennsylvania, on Goeringer Avenue,
being forty-five (45) feet in width
and one hundred and five (105)
feet in depth. Being fifteen (15)
feet of lot No. 191, all of lot No.
192, and five (5) feet of lot No. 193,
on plot known as Iona Place, im-
proved with a double frame dwell-
ing and out buildings.

Being premises conveyed to John
and Josephine Zukoski by deed of
William L. Jones, on November 12,
1925, recorded in Deed Book 627,
page 478.

Seized and taken into execution
at the suit of Louis or Joseph Ku- |
bara against John and Josephine
Zukoski, and will be sold by
WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.

Arthur Silverblatt, Attorney.

 

SHERIFF'S SALE

Sheriff’s Sale Friday, June 16,
1939, at 10 o'clock A. M. at Court
Room No. 1,Court House, Wilkes-
Barre, Pa., upon execution from
Court of Common Pleas of Luzerne
County, Pa. Real estate of Bennie
Derr and Sophie Derr, his wife, 8
Chestnut Street, Fox Hill, Plains
Township, Luzerne County, Pa., 50
feet front and 128 feet deep. Im-
proved with a 2 story, composition,
frame dwelling conveyed by Adam
Koval, et ux., by deed dated Sep-
tember 12, 1924, recorded in Deed
Book volume 612, page 53. Coal
and minerals reserved. WILLIAM R. THOMAS, Sheriff.
Fred B. Davis, Atty.

30Swoyerville

Taken into execution and |

 

Athletes Honored
Coaches Award

Letters Wednesday
Swoyerville varsity and intramur-

al athletes were honored in Letter
Day ceremonies at the High School
Wednesday morning.

Twenty-three varsity letters, two
varsity sweaters and seven intra-

mural awards were given out in all.

Coach Lou Palermo presented base-

ball and football awards, Edward

Chiampi, basketball mentor, re-

warded the cagers and intramural

athletic director Michael Shockloss

made awards to winners in the in-

tramural sports.

Athletes honored: Jacob Swatko,

Anthony Siracuse, Edward Michaels,

Fritz Dorish, Andrew Adamcik,

John Adamchick, Michael Kolejej-

chick, Vincent Valotka, John Wolin-

ski, John Zim, Joseph Lavin, An-

drew Slavish, Joseph Cheskiewicz,

Elmer Berganya, Stephen Ondish,

John Puchalsky and Vincent Husov- |

sky. |

Varsity sweaters were given An-

players on the championship base-

ball nine. Leonard Piazza and

Charles Wienchowski, managers

were awarded letters, as were cheer

leaders Agnes Fetchko, Dorothy Ha-

duck and Eileen Coulter.

Intramural awards were given

| Robert Farris, William Puchalsky,

Edward Mizenko, Andrew Yurko,

Lawrence Callahan, Louis Mihol-

| chick and Stephen Ondish.

Rahl, Mizenko Lead
Here In Sweepstakes
Competing in the Brunswick

! Sweepstakes, which iended May 30,

John Rahl and Joey Mizenko rolled

high scores of 1667 and 1857 pins

in two four-game matches to lead

Luzerne bowlers entered in the

nation-wide handicap tournament.

John Sobeck and Steve Walko |

bowled scores of 1559 and 1554 pins |

in two flights.
The scores:

- Mizenko:180, 200, 185, 163—T728;

246, 230, 204, 192—872; Rahl: 257,

226, 231, 225—939; 218, 274, 236,

257—985; Sobeck: 194, 191, 184,

179—748; 221, 194, 189, 174—778;

Walko, 203, 199, 183, 226—811;
207, 185, 207, 177—776.

 

 

 
Dzudi—Do you think it possible

for a man to love two girls at the
same time ? -

Mabel—Not if they know about it.

"1939,as follows:

drew Sarnak and Daniel Dzurek, |

 
TIME-TESTED jecd

Just baby chicks today, but in
only a few months they'll be
layers. So how important it is
now to give them .all the help
you can. Don't take any chances.
Feed them this complete ration
that. is used by thousands of
Northeastern poultrymen. P

tion has been an outstanding
success for 10 years. It is a com-
lete feed for the first six weeks.
Add grainsfor the 7th and 8th
weeks.) Contains quality ingredi-

Help them bo a good |

Beacon Complete Starting Ra- | ents in scientific proportions for
building strong, healthy birds.

<0

        
 |

_ Tryit

and see |
for |

youssell: |

3

Se—— &  
Pettit’s Beacon Feed Store

449 MAIN STREET, LUZERNE

—O0ld White Mill—
Next To Luzerne Lumber Co.

— TELEPHONE —

Kingston 7-8614

     
   

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

TAX ORDINANCE
AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH

of Pringle, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, fixing the tax rate

for the fiscal year, 1939.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED,
and it is hereby ordained and enact-
ed by the Council of the Borough of

Pringle, Commonwealth of Pennsyl-

vania: -

SECTION 1. That a tax be and

the same is hereby levied on all

property and occupations within the

said Borough subject to taxation for

Borough purposes for the fiscal year

 

 

Tax rate for general Borough pur-

poses, the sum of fifteen (15) mills

on edch dollar of assessed valua-

tion:  

3 vg

AGE
 

  

For debt purposes, the sum of six’
and one tenth (6.1) mills on each

dollar of assessed valuation:
For other purposes, as follows:

None.

Making a total tax rate for all
Borough purposes of twenty-one and
one tenth (21.1) mills.

SECTION 2. That any ordinance,
or part of ordinance, conflicting with

this ordinance be and the same is
hereby repealed insofar as the same
affects this ordinance.

Adopted this 7th day of March,

A. D,, 1939.

JOSEPH SHARON,
President of Council.

Approved this 7th day of March,
A. D,, 1939.

WILLIAM CONNOLLY,
Burgess.

 

 
AT THE B

» * * Till up

White Flash. *

sary, replace y

il recomm
ended

:

JLubrication
Servi

Upkeep Down.” Use all t

Motor Oil and

ATLANTIC

1G ATLA
, i lantic sign thes :ho Atlantic

. he big red At ; burning t

Poll not ie with clean-burning: costin nd, if neces:

al .

ith the summer BYE 7,4 get genuine
ed for your car.

ce every 3

Tiree — Atlantic

Lubrication Ser

 
NTIC SIGN

o warm june days.

de of Atlantic Motor

miles. “Keepdthousan White Flash,

vice.

         
    

  

    

 

     
  

  

  

  

onoilA
LUBRICATION SERV

LISTEN TO ATLANTIC FOR THE BEST IN SPORTS BROADCASTING
 

   

 

Stegmaier’s Gold Meda
those whe enjoy drinking a really fine quality

Now you can buy Gold Medal Beer inbeer.
the convenient 12 Oz.
Sealed Cans . . . the easiest and most modern
way to buy and stock
home.

Order a Case
12 OZ. or

Also 12 Oz. and Quart Bottle,

TELEPHONES:

WILKES-BARRE 2-8171

NANTICOKE ......... 750

SCRANTON ....... 4-1167

PITTSTON .......... 3123

HAZLETON .(.......... 20

CARBONDALE ....... 987

STEGMAIER BREWING CO.

 

IN “CAP-SEALED CANS”|
“Brewed to the Taste

(s+ 0] the Nation’

  

[EDAL
ALE.... PORTER .... STOCK LAGER

1 Beer is the choice of

and Quart size Cap-

beer for vse in your

of Cans NOW
QUARTS

DUPONT .....cicc000

FOREST CITY ...... 1

HARVEY'S LAKE ... 3

HONESDALE ..... . 200

SHICKSHINNY .... 91-R-

NUREMBERG ..... 8-R-26

    

% WILKES-BARRE, ‘PA.

  
  

 

SEVEN |

   

     

   

    

  

  

 

  
   

    

   
   

   

   
   

  

    

 

   

  

  
   
   

    

  
   

  
    
   
  
  
  
    
      
   
  

    
  

    
  

 

     
   
      

   
    
   
         

        
       

®

  

  

        

 

  
  
    

 

  

  
  
   

 

   

  
  
    

   
   
  

    

 

  
  
   

    
    
  
   
   

  

  
    

    
   

        
     

     

    
  

  

   

  
     

  
  
  

     

  

     

  

 

     

    

   

 

  

  

  
    

  

 

  

    

 

  
  

   
   

    


